COMD Spring 2021
April 27 - May 5, 2021
751 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.2%

Q1. COVID-19 has impacted New Yorkers in many ways. Now, after 14 months of going through the pandemic, would you rate your physical health as excellent, very good, good, fair, or poor?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Excellent 21% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 24% | 18% | 10% | 24% | 14% | 21% | 25% 18% | 21% | 35% | 18% | 19% | 13% | 22% | 28% 20% 22% 18% | 23% | 23% | 19%
Very good 32% | 29% | 35% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 34% | 27% | 38% | 35% 32% 32% 35% 24% 34% | 27% | 23% | 36% 39% 35% 25% 31% | 37% | 39% | 21%
Good 34% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 42% | 35% | 33% | 33% | 32% 35% | 29% | 23% | 35% | 42% | 43% | 34% | 24% 33% 42% 34% | 27% | 28% | 44%
Fair 11% | 12% | 11% | 9% 9% 17% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 10% 8% 13% 12% 18% 11% 9% 16% 8% 10% 11% 10% 13% | 11% | 7% 15%
Poor 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% | 3% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q2. And thinking about your mental health and well-being, which involves emotional, psychological and social well-being, would you rate your overall mental health as excellent, very good, good, fair or poor?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Excellent 20% | 25% | 15% | 19% | 17% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 14% | 21% | 24% 17% | 23% | 41% | 18% | 12% | 12% | 23% | 23% 23% 14% 14% | 21% | 27% | 15%
Very good 29% | 31% | 26% | 26% | 32% | 24% | 37% | 26% | 31% | 31% | 30% 28% | 25% | 22% | 37% | 25% | 19% | 32% | 35% 30% 33% 25% | 29% | 35% | 27%
Good 27% | 22% | 32% | 23% | 27% | 33% | 29% | 27% | 27% | 29% | 26% 28% | 30% | 22% | 28% | 26% | 30% | 26% | 25% 28% 29% 23% | 29% | 24% | 26%
Fair 17% | 16% | 18% | 23% | 13% | 22% | 10% | 19% | 19% | 14% 13% 20% 17% 9% 13% | 24% | 25% 13% 16% 16% 14% 20% | 14% | 10% | 24%
Poor 7% | 5% | 8% | 10% | 11% | 2% | 2% | 7% | 8% | 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 3% | 12% | 12% | 5% 2% 3% 10% 19% [ 7% | 5% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0%
Q3. How would you say the pandemic has impacted your physical health, would you say it has impacted your physical health positively, negatively, or that it has not really impacted your physical health at all?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Positively 17% | 21% | 13% | 26% | 26% | 5% | 5% | 25% | 6% | 14% | 32% 8% 17% | 25% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 20% | 21% 16% 18% 26% | 23% | 17% | 10%
Negatively 33% | 32% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 36% | 22% | 36% | 37% | 27% | 33% 33% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 40% | 40% | 27% | 34% 28% 40% 39% | 34% | 26% | 36%
No impact 47% | 46% | 48% | 33% | 39% | 56% | 71% | 38% | 55% | 54% | 32% 56% | 49% | 44% | 50% | 42% | 43% | 51% | 43% 53% 39% 34% | 40% | 54% | 53%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 4% | 3% 2% 3% | 3% | 1% | 3% | 5% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 3% | 4% 2%
Q4. Thinking again about your mental health, would you say the pandemic has impacted your mental health positively, negatively, or that it has not really impacted your mental health at all?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Positively 15% | 19% | 10% | 26% | 19% | 5% | 1% | 25% | 6% | 8% 27% 8% 16% | 22% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 20% 15% 11% 24% 24% | 22% | 12% | 6%
Negatively 44% | 40% | 47% | 45% | 51% | 46% | 31% | 46% | 49% | 38% | 44% 44% | 41% | 27% | 40% | 54% | 45% | 39% | 48% 40% 38% 56% | 44% | 43% | 48%
No impact 39% | 40% | 39% | 28% | 27% | 46% | 66% | 27% | 43% | 51% | 26% 46% | 40% | 49% | 43% | 32% | 41% | 39% | 35% 47% 32% 21% | 32% | 44% | 43%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 0% | 4% | 2% 2% 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6% 0% 2% | 1% 3%
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Q5. And how about when you consider the physical health of other people you know, would you say the pandemic has impacted their physical health positively, negatively, or that it has not really impacted their physical health at all?

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Positively 15% [ 20% | 11% | 23% | 23% | 4% 4% | 23% | 5% | 11% 25% 9% 16% | 26% | 14% | 13% | 14% | 16% 17% 12% 27% 23% | 21% | 13% | 10%
Negatively 50% | 49% | 50% | 52% | 54% | 56% | 35% | 51% | 55% | 46% 51% 49% 52% 46% 47% | 52% | 48% | 46% 59% 49% 44% 52% | 49% | 52% | 49%
No impact 26% | 24% | 28% | 16% | 20% | 32% | 47% | 20% | 28% | 33% 19% 30% 25% | 21% | 26% | 28% | 26% | 29% 21% 29% 23% 17% | 21% | 27% | 31%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 6% | 11% | 9% 4% 7% | 15% | 6% | 11% | 10% 5% 11% 7% 7% 13% 7% 12% 10% 3% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10%

Q6. And how about the mental health and well-being of other people yo!

u know, would you say the pandemic has impacted

their mental health and

well-being pos

itively, negatively, or that it has not really impacted

their mental health

atall?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Positively 13% [ 19% | 8% | 21% | 16% | 6% 4% | 22% | 4% 8% 24% 7% 16% | 23% | 11% [ 10% | 13% | 13% 16% 10% 31% 17% | 18% | 14% 7%
Negatively 55% | 49% | 61% | 60% | 60% | 57% | 42% | 54% | 64% | 52% 55% 56% 52% | 46% | 55% | 62% | 54% | 53% 60% 53% 47% 63% | 56% | 55% | 54%
No impact 23% | 22% | 23% | 14% | 18% | 27% | 39% | 18% | 22% | 29% 18% 26% 22% | 24% | 26% | 20% | 22% | 25% 19% 27% 19% 15% | 19% | 25% | 24%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% | 10% | 16% | 6% | 10% | 11% 3% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 11% 4% 5% 7% 6% 15%

Now, considering the ways our lives have ch.

tell me if each statement is completely descriptive,

somewhat de

anged due to the pandemic, consider the following statements and indicate how descriptive each statement is of your

scriptive, not very descriptive, or not at all descriptive of your experience. [Q7-Q18 ROTATED]

experience since the beginning of the pandemic in March 2020. Please

Q7. | found time to do a new or rediscovered activity that | enjoy.

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 25% | 26% | 23% | 34% | 29% | 13% | 16% | 29% | 14% | 26% 32% 20% 25% | 23% | 23% | 26% | 23% | 20% 30% 24% 28% 26% | 28% | 22% | 23%
Somewhat descriptive 35% | 35% | 34% | 40% | 33% | 36% | 29% [ 39% | 39% | 28% 36% 35% 33% | 38% [ 35% | 35% [ 35% | 38% 32% 33% 42% 37% | 39% | 36% | 28%
Not very descriptive 17% | 16% | 19% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 21% | 16% | 21% | 17% 13% 20% 17% | 16% | 20% | 16% | 17% | 22% 13% 18% 8% 22% | 17% | 14% | 21%
Not at all descriptive 22% | 22% | 23% | 8% | 24% | 32% | 31% | 16% | 25% | 28% 17% 25% 24% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 23% | 19% 25% 24% 20% 16% | 16% | 28% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% | 3% 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 1% 1%
Q8. | rekindled relationships with friends and family.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 15% [ 18% | 13% | 16% | 20% | 12% | 8% | 23% | 9% 9% 24% 10% 18% | 29% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 15% 18% 14% 16% 18% | 20% | 15% | 11%
Somewhat descriptive 34% | 30% | 39% | 43% | 34% | 27% | 30% | 33% | 37% | 35% 37% 33% 27% | 36% | 35% | 42% | 33% | 37% 34% 31% 49% 30% | 40% | 29% | 26%
Not very descriptive 23% | 27% | 19% | 23% | 21% | 25% | 25% | 23% | 20% | 25% 20% 24% 28% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 22% | 26% 22% 25% 11% 27% | 20% | 25% | 29%
Not at all descriptive 25% | 23% | 26% | 14% | 25% | 34% | 35% | 18% | 30% | 30% 17% 29% 26% | 15% | 25% | 26% | 28% | 19% 27% 27% 23% 20% | 19% | 30% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 2% 4%
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Q9. | developed a health and wellness routine.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 22% | 27% | 17% | 29% | 23% | 20% | 9% [ 31% | 10% | 18% 30% 17% 25% | 28% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 24% 28% 21% 19% 27% | 24% | 20% | 22%
Somewhat descriptive 35% | 33% | 38% | 35% | 42% | 27% | 38% | 31% | 40% | 38% 37% 34% 32% 37% 38% | 35% | 35% | 38% 32% 34% 49% 33% | 36% | 38% | 30%
Not very descriptive 21% | 18% | 22% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 18% 18% 22% 21% | 17% | 24% | 18% | 24% | 20% 18% 21% 11% 24% | 20% | 19% | 23%
Not at all descriptive 20% | 21% | 20% | 15% | 14% | 30% | 26% | 16% | 26% | 22% 13% 25% 20% 17% 20% | 22% | 24% 16% 20% 22% 17% 16% | 18% | 21% | 23%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 0% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Q10. | checked things off my to-do list that | have been putting off.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 19% [ 18% | 20% | 27% | 19% | 16% | 9% | 27% | 17% | 11% 28% 14% 20% 24% 21% | 15% 13% | 24% 22% 16% 27% 25% | 25% | 15% | 15%
Somewhat descriptive 40% | 43% | 37% | 41% | 44% | 38% | 37% | 35% | 40% | 46% 42% 39% 37% | 38% | 42% | 42% | 47% | 35% 37% 40% 45% 35% | 38% | 45% | 38%
Not very descriptive 23% | 21% | 24% | 20% | 25% | 21% | 27% | 22% | 22% | 24% 18% 26% 24% 22% 22% | 23% | 25% | 23% 21% 25% 15% 27% | 19% | 23% | 27%
Not at all descriptive 17% | 16% | 17% | 9% | 12% | 24% | 25% | 14% | 20% | 18% 12% 19% 18% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 16% 20% 18% 13% 11% | 16% | 16% | 18%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% | 2% 3% 0% 1% [ 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% | 1% 2%
Q11. | have looked forward to getting involved in my daily activities every day.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 30% | 36% | 25% | 29% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 33% | 26% | 29% 32% 29% 34% | 46% | 23% | 28% [ 26% | 30% 33% 31% 32% 28% | 30% | 32% | 28%
Somewhat descriptive 38% | 37% | 40% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 41% | 38% | 41% | 37% 40% 37% 39% | 36% | 46% | 32% | 38% | 40% 38% 38% 42% 44% | 43% | 40% | 30%
Not very descriptive 19% | 17% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 19% | 20% 18% 20% 17% | 10% | 17% | 26% | 20% | 20% 21% 19% 16% 18% | 18% | 16% | 23%
Not at all descriptive 10% [ 10% | 10% | 6% | 10% | 16% | 9% 7% | 11% | 12% 9% 10% 8% 7% 13% | 10% | 12% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% | 11% | 14%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 3% 3% 0% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Q12. | have used social media to stay up to date on current events.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 33% | 33% | 33% | 43% | 41% | 21% | 19% | 46% | 26% | 22% 48% 24% 34% | 37% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 33% 37% 31% 44% 37% | 40% | 32% | 21%
Somewhat descriptive 32% | 29% | 35% | 38% | 31% | 32% | 27% | 29% | 34% | 34% 27% 35% 32% | 26% | 32% | 34% | 34% | 36% 27% 31% 33% 34% | 33% | 28% | 32%
Not very descriptive 13% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 13% 12% 13% 10% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 12% 14% 12% 8% 19% | 11% | 14% | 18%
Not at all descriptive 21% | 22% | 21% | 6% | 14% | 37% | 38% | 12% | 25% | 30% 11% 27% 23% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 18% 22% 26% 15% 11% | 15% | 26% | 29%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
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COMD Spring 2021
April 27 - May 5, 2021
751 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.2%

Q13. | was scared to leave my house for fear of getting myself or my family sick.

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other

Completely descriptive 29% | 28% | 30% | 42% | 33% | 18% | 17% | 39% | 29% | 18% 41% 23% 28% | 37% | 31% [ 28% | 30% | 30% 28% 23% 48% 40% | 36% | 25% | 23%
Somewhat descriptive 34% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 35% | 31% | 35% | 30% | 36% 33% 35% 32% 28% 32% | 40% | 34% | 34% 35% 35% 31% 32% | 38% | 24% | 34%
Not very descriptive 15% [ 15% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 16% | 19% | 14% | 15% | 16% 10% 18% 17% | 17% | 14% | 11% | 16% | 15% 14% 16% 7% 16% | 14% | 18% | 14%
Not at all descriptive 21% | 23% | 20% | 8% 19% | 30% | 33% | 12% | 26% | 30% 16% 24% 22% 17% 22% | 20% 19% | 20% 22% 25% 14% 13% | 12% | 32% | 28%

Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Q14. | was not productive doing work or school remotely.

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 15% [ 14% | 16% | 23% | 15% | 11% | 6% | 19% | 11% | 12% 20% 12% 14% 23% 16% | 14% 14% 17% 14% 14% 19% 19% | 19% | 12% | 13%
Somewhat descriptive 21% | 20% | 22% | 32% | 22% | 13% | 8% | 29% | 20% | 12% 22% 20% 17% | 28% | 14% | 29% | 21% | 23% 18% 14% 21% 32% | 24% | 15% | 18%
Not very descriptive 16% | 18% | 14% | 16% | 22% | 12% | 11% | 20% | 15% | 11% 20% 14% 16% 15% 16% [ 15% 16% 15% 17% 17% 11% 21% | 14% | 19% | 17%
Not at all descriptive 35% | 38% | 32% | 26% | 32% | 42% | 46% | 26% | 39% | 42% 33% 35% 38% | 23% |[40% | 29% | 33% | 31% 40% 38% 40% 22% | 34% | 34% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 10% | 17% | 2% 9% | 22% | 29% | 6% | 15% | 23% 5% 19% 16% | 10% | 14% | 12% | 17% | 14% 10% 17% 8% 7% 9% | 19% | 18%
Q15. | often felt down, depressed, or hopeless.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 18% | 17% | 20% | 24% | 26% | 11% | 6% | 25% | 18% | 10% 23% 16% 15% | 18% | 16% [ 25% | 23% | 19% 14% 14% 22% 32% | 20% | 16% | 19%
Somewhat descriptive 32% | 32% | 32% | 40% | 30% | 34% | 18% | 34% | 33% | 29% 35% 30% 34% | 29% | 30% | 33% | 36% | 29% 32% 29% 41% 38% | 36% | 21% | 35%
Not very descriptive 18% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 16% | 21% | 17% | 16% | 20% 19% 17% 16% | 32% | 14% | 18% | 16% | 19% 18% 21% 11% 10% | 17% | 24% | 12%
Not at all descriptive 31% | 34% | 29% | 18% | 26% | 38% | 54% | 24% | 32% | 41% 23% 36% 35% | 20% | 39% | 22% | 24% | 32% 36% 35% 25% 21% | 26% | 38% | 33%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Q16. | have been overwhelmed by the social and political unrest in our country.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 30% | 27% | 34% | 31% | 31% | 32% | 25% | 32% | 33% | 26% 32% 30% 28% | 26% | 35% | 31% | 26% | 37% 29% 27% 53% 30% | 31% | 28% | 35%
Somewhat descriptive 43% | 40% | 45% | 44% | 37% | 42% | 52% | 43% | 46% | 41% 42% 43% 45% | 54% | 38% | 41% | 46% | 42% 41% 44% 26% 52% | 42% | 46% | 38%
Not very descriptive 13% | 18% | 9% | 14% | 17% | 9% | 12% | 15% | 9% | 14% 14% 13% 13% | 14% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 12% 14% 15% 5% 12% | 13% | 12% | 13%
Not at all descriptive 12% [ 15% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 9% 9% | 10% | 17% 11% 13% 12% 5% 12% | 13% | 14% 7% 14% 12% 16% 6% 12% | 11% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
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751 New York State Residents

COMD Spring 2021
April 27 - May 5, 2021
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Q17. There has been a high level of tension within my family.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 14% [ 16% | 11% | 19% | 19% | 7% 3% | 22% | 9% 6% 22% 9% 10% | 26% | 12% | 16% | 14% | 18% 11% 12% 17% 16% | 16% | 14% | 14%
Somewhat descriptive 27% | 25% | 28% | 32% | 28% | 26% | 18% | 29% | 29% | 22% 30% 24% 27% 27% 28% | 23% | 29% | 22% 27% 24% 27% 39% | 29% | 27% | 22%
Not very descriptive 23% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 26% | 24% | 22% | 19% | 22% | 28% 24% 23% 24% | 19% | 23% | 22% | 23% | 21% 25% 26% 19% 11% | 19% | 27% | 20%
Not at all descriptive 36% | 36% | 36% | 26% | 26% | 43% | 55% | 30% | 39% | 42% 23% 43% 37% 27% 37% | 37% | 32% | 37% 37% 37% 37% 34% | 35% | 31% | 41%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Q18. | have grieved many losses.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Completely descriptive 17% | 20% | 15% | 22% | 22% | 11% | 9% | 23% | 14% | 13% 26% 12% 16% | 23% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 17% 15% 15% 28% 20% | 18% | 15% | 20%
Somewhat descriptive 27% | 28% | 27% | 21% | 32% | 29% | 26% | 30% | 32% | 21% 26% 28% 29% | 36% | 26% [ 25% | 21% | 32% 28% 28% 25% 32% | 32% | 24% | 27%
Not very descriptive 22% | 21% | 23% | 27% | 20% | 19% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 23% 21% 22% 22% 14% 25% | 23% | 26% | 23% 20% 22% 23% 25% | 24% | 17% | 21%
Not at all descriptive 31% | 30% | 32% | 27% | 24% | 39% | 38% | 23% | 30% | 42% 24% 35% 32% | 24% | 30% | 32% | 29% | 26% 35% 32% 21% 23% | 26% | 41% | 28%
Don't know/No opinion 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 3% 5%

Now, shifting gears a bit... a person’s overall
somewhat happy, not very happy, or not at all happy with each?

wellness is impacted by a variety of aspects of daily life. Overall, how
[Q19-Q26 ROTATED]

happy would you say you are with the following

aspects of your life now:

adays? Would you say you are; very happy,

COMD2021 Crosstabs.xlsx

Q19. Your physical appearance
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 25% | 31% | 18% | 29% | 25% | 22% | 18% | 28% | 21% | 23% 32% 21% 27% | 33% | 22% | 21% | 15% | 24% 34% 23% 36% 16% | 31% | 28% | 14%
Somewhat happy 46% | 43% | 49% | 43% | 44% | 48% | 53% | 43% | 51% | 48% 46% 47% 45% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 45% | 50% 42% 46% 47% 51% | 42% | 47% | 50%
Not very happy 19% | 18% | 20% | 17% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 20% | 16% | 20% 15% 21% 19% | 19% | 21% | 17% | 24% | 18% 17% 21% 9% 20% | 17% | 19% | 22%
Not at all happy 9% 7% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 7% 7% 9% | 10% | 8% 7% 10% 8% 2% 7% 14% | 13% 8% 7% 8% 7% 13% 9% 5% 11%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Q20. Your intellectual abilities, that is how sharp and alert you feel
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 38% | 38% | 36% | 38% | 29% | 40% | 42% | 38% | 41% | 36% 40% 36% 39% | 51% [ 37% | 33% | 29% | 47% 35% 38% 42% 40% | 38% | 43% | 35%
Somewhat happy 46% | 46% | 46% | 43% | 51% | 45% | 46% | 46% | 41% | 48% 48% 44% 48% | 39% | 49% | 41% | 44% | 42% 53% 45% 47% 43% | 44% | 51% | 46%
Not very happy 11% [ 10% | 13% | 12% | 13% | 12% | 8% 9% | 15% | 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 9% 16% | 17% 8% 9% 13% 4% 11% | 13% | 4% 16%
Not at all happy 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2%
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Q21. Your emotional state
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 29% | 34% | 23% | 28% | 30% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 20% | 33% 38% 23% 30% | 37% [ 36% | 18% [ 19% | 34% 33% 31% 27% 24% | 26% | 39% | 27%
Somewhat happy 47% | 45% | 49% | 46% | 39% | 50% | 56% | 47% | 52% | 44% 39% 51% 47% 48% 46% | 47% | 49% | 44% 48% 47% 54% 45% | 53% | 42% | 39%
Not very happy 17% | 15% | 20% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 10% | 18% | 17% | 16% 16% 18% 18% | 13% | 13% [ 22% | 19% | 17% 16% 16% 15% 21% | 15% | 11% | 26%
Not at all happy 6% 5% 7% 5% 11% | 4% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% 10% 11% 4% 3% 5% 4% 10% 4% 8% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Q22. Your spirituality, however you define that
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 37% | 39% | 36% | 38% | 31% | 40% | 38% | 40% | 31% | 38% 40% 36% 35% | 32% | 47% | 33% | 35% | 39% 37% 35% 45% 38% | 37% | 43% | 33%
Somewhat happy 41% | 40% | 42% | 39% | 42% | 42% | 44% | 39% | 49% | 39% 39% 42% 47% | 49% | 38% | 34% | 40% | 43% 40% 43% 36% 39% | 42% | 42% | 38%
Not very happy 11% | 12% | 11% | 17% | 13% 6% 7% | 13% | 8% | 11% 14% 10% 11% 14% 10% [ 13% 12% 9% 15% 10% 8% 17% | 12% | 10% | 12%
Not at all happy 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0% 2% 8% 8% 1% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 2% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 4% 8% 9% 4% 8% 4% 6% 4% 12% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 2% 6% 3% 10%
Q23. Your environment, that is the space where you spend most of your time
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 37% | 39% | 35% | 34% | 33% | 40% | 40% | 35% | 38% | 40% 39% 35% 38% | 42% | 38% | 32% | 28% | 37% 43% 41% 32% 26% | 35% | 51% | 31%
Somewhat happy 46% | 46% | 48% | 43% | 49% | 44% | 52% | 47% | 45% | 46% 45% 47% 47% | 42% | 48% | 47% | 50% | 46% 46% 44% 55% 49% | 48% | 39% | 46%
Not very happy 10% [ 10% | 11% | 15% [ 9% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 12% | 7% 7% 13% 11% | 11% 7% 12% | 13% 9% 10% 11% 8% 13% | 13% [ 3% 12%
Not at all happy 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4% 0% 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 7% 7% 7% 1% 3% 6% 11% 3% 7% 8%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 3%
Q24. Your financial situation
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 27% | 33% | 23% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 26% | 28% 29% 27% 32% | 38% | 24% | 21% | 16% | 28% 37% 32% 17% 25% | 30% | 35% | 22%
Somewhat happy 43% | 40% | 45% | 41% | 43% | 42% | 45% | 43% | 40% | 44% 44% 42% 38% | 48% | 40% | 49% | 38% | 44% 45% 42% 48% 35% | 43% | 39% | 38%
Not very happy 18% | 16% | 20% | 24% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 20% | 13% | 20% 20% 17% 18% | 11% | 25% | 15% | 23% | 21% 12% 18% 18% 21% | 18% | 15% | 22%
Not at all happy 10% [ 10% | 10% | 8% | 13% | 14% | 5% 9% | 17% | 7% 7% 12% 10% 3% 10% | 12% | 20% 7% 5% 7% 17% 17% 9% | 10% | 15%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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Q25. Your occupational status, that is the activities you engage in most days
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
32% 29% 19% | 30% | 33% | 27%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs
28% | 29% | 29% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 31% | 32% 27% | 27% | 34% | 34% | 26% | 21% | 29% 34%

Very happy 29% | 33% | 25%
Somewhat happy 46% | 44% | 47% | 48% | 47% | 43% | 47% | 47% | 44% | 45% 49% 44% 48% 49% A2% | 45% | 43% | 48% 50% 44% 40% 55% | 47% | 49% | 38%
Not very happy 15% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 11% | 13% | 22% | 12% 14% 15% 16% 11% 15% | 15% | 20% | 13% 12% 14% 15% 19% | 15% | 11% | 19%
Not at all happy 7% 7% 7% 5% 11% | 8% 2% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 2% 5% 12% 12% 5% 3% 5% 13% 8% 5% 3% 12%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% | 12% | 2% 4% 6% 0% 6% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3% 5%
Q26. Your social life
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very happy 22% | 27% | 17% | 27% | 25% | 17% | 15% | 24% | 14% | 23% 32% 16% 22% 28% 26% | 16% 19% 18% 28% 24% 21% 18% | 22% | 31% | 13%
Somewhat happy 43% | 44% | 42% | 39% | 43% | 46% | 44% | 42% | 47% | 41% 40% 44% A44% | 49% | 43% | 39% | 36% | 51% 42% 42% 42% 49% | 41% | 42% | 47%
Not very happy 21% | 18% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 24% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 21% 17% 24% 21% 15% 17% | 28% | 25% | 20% 19% 22% 15% 19% | 23% | 15% | 24%
Not at all happy 13% | 10% | 15% | 10% | 16% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 16% | 12% 11% 14% 13% 6% 13% | 14% | 18% | 10% 10% 10% 22% 14% | 13% | 12% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% | 4% 1% | 1% | 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 3%

On another topic, when thinking about some of the following challenges that other people might face. Although it might be difficult to say, how significant a problem do you think each of the following is for people who may be
struggling, or those who know people who may be struggling with their mental health and wellness? Would you say each is a very significant problem, somewhat significant problem, not very significant problem or not a problem at all?

[Q27-Q32 ROTATED]

Q27. People are afraid to seek treatment because they do not want to be judged.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
48% | 49% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 45% 50% 40% 69% 53% | 50% | 42% | 47%

46% | 40% [ 52% | 57% | 48% | 41% | 34% | 49% | 46% | 44% | 52% 44%
31% [ 37% | 33% | 32% 33% | 32% | 28% | 41% | 27% | 30% [ 36% | 32% 37% 23%

Very significant problem
22% | 31% | 38% | 28%

Somewhat significant problem 33% | 36% | 29% | 26% | 33% | 38% | 37%
Not very significant problem 10% [ 12% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 8% | 10% | 12% | 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% | 15% 8% 11% | 12% | 10% 9% 9% 3% 16% | 11% | 8% 10%
Not a problem at all 6% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% | 10% | 6% 2% 8% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 7% 1% 7% 5% 6% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6% | 10% | 3% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 4% 5% 8%
Q28. People are reluctant to suggest to a friend or family member that they should consider seeking treatment.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/

NYC | Subs [ Upst [ Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other

Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+
35% 36% 28% 45% 44% | 38% | 35% | 32%

32% | 37% | 40% | 38% | 30% | 28% | 39% | 37% | 28% | 40% 31% [ 30% | 40% | 41% | 33% | 34%

Very significant problem 35%
Somewhat significant problem 44% | 44% | 45% | 44% | 48% | 41% | 43% | 43% | 41% | 47% | 44% 45% | 47% | 42% | 38% | 47% | 48% | 43% | 43% 47% 42% 43% | 46% | 39% | 43%
Not very significant problem 12% | 15% | 9% | 9% | 8% | 19% | 11% | 9% | 15% | 13% | 11% 12% | 14% 9% 11% | 10% | 6% 15% 14% 13% 7% 9% 9% | 17% | 15%
Not a problem at all 5% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 4% 5% | 8% | 6% | 2% | 7% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 2% 4% 1% | 5% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 4% | 4% 1% 3% 5% | 10% | 3% | 5% | 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4% 0% 4% | 5% 4%
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Q29. People are reluctant to use mental health and wellness services provided by their employer.

Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party

$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other

28% | 39% 31% [ 34% | 31% | 31% | 37% | 31% [ 35% 34% 30% 50% 38% | 38% | 27% | 35%
45% | 32% | 37% | 38% | 42% 41% 29% 33% | 40% | 42% | 33%
11% 19% [ 12% | 13% | 16%

Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No

34% | 30% | 38% | 41% | 38% | 26% | 25% | 38% [ 36%
38% | 42% | 35% | 33% | 36% | 48% | 43% | 39% | 35% | 39% | 34% 41% | 38% [ 46%

Very significant problem

Somewhat significant problem
Not very significant problem 14% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 21% | 11% | 6% | 15% | 13% | 13% 17% 12% 15% | 10% 8% 18% | 15% | 12% 16% 13%
Not a problem at all 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 4% 3% 8% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 9% 8% | 10% | 7% 3% | 10% | 20% | 4% | 13% | 14% 4% 12% 8% 10% | 11% | 9% 12% | 11% 5% 11% 8% 6% 6% | 10% [ 11%
Q30. People are worried that they cannot access affordable treatment.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very significant problem 49% | 42% | 54% | 54% | 49% | 46% | 41% | 52% | 52% | 43% 50% 48% 47% | 50% | 46% | 52% | 45% | 48% 53% 45% 70% 39% | 53% | 41% | 45%
Somewhat significant problem 36% | 42% | 31% | 36% | 39% | 34% | 36% | 34% | 30% | 42% 37% 36% 35% | 31% [ 37% | 37% | 39% | 35% 33% 37% 18% 50% | 31% | 40% | 39%
Not very significant problem 8% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 9% | 11% | 9% | 8% | 11% | 7% 8% 8% 9% 12% | 10% | 6% 8% | 10% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% | 11% | 10%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Q31. People don’t know where to start once they realize they might have a mental health concern.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
$100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other

Upst | Yes No | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K [ $100K

45% | 46% | 44% | 43% | 53% 42% 62% 49% | 49% | 46% [ 43%

Total| M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs

Very significant problem 46% | 44% | 48% | 49% | 56% | 39% | 37% | 49% | 50% | 41% 56% 41% 47% | 50%
Somewhat significant problem 38% | 41% | 36% | 38% | 29% | 45% | 42% | 35% | 36% | 44% 32% 42% 36% | 31% | 40% | 41% | 40% | 41% 33% 39% 31% 42% | 37% | 39% | 37%
Not very significant problem 8% 8% 8% 7% | 11% | 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7% 9% 2% 5% 7% 8% 10%
Not a problem at all 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Q32. People downplay mental health disorders.
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Latino | Dem | Rep | Other

Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black

No
55% 48% 51% 53% | 51% | 50% | 49%

F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC [ Subs | Upst | Yes

Total| M
Very significant problem 49% | 46% | 53% | 53% | 55% | 42% | 43% | 52% | 51% | 45% | 54% 47% | 47% | 57% | 50% | 51% | 42% | 53%
Somewhat significant problem 36% | 38% | 34% | 34% | 34% | 40% | 38% | 35% | 36% | 37% | 34% 37% | 40% | 35% | 34% | 33% | 43% | 31% | 32% 35% 40% 36% | 34% | 36% | 36%
Not very significant problem 8% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 8% [ 9% | 7% | 9% | 7% | 9% 10% 7% 7% 2% 12% | 8% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 9% 9% | 11% | 6%
Not a problem at all 3% | 3% | 4% | 2% 2% 6% | 5% | 3% | 1% | 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% | 2% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% 1% 3% | 7% | 2% | 5% | 4% 0% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% | 2% 4%
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Q33. And if you were concerned about your mental health and well-being, what resource would you most likely turn to FIRST for assistance? [CHOICES ROTATED]
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| ™M F |18-34|35-49(50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black |Latino| Dem | Rep | Other
Talking with someone in your personal life | 35% | 33% | 39% | 35% | 34% | 37% | 38% | 32% | 43% | 35% | 34% 37% | 39% | 39% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 39% | 37% 36% 32% 42% | 34% | 38% | 34%
Talking with a trained professional 23% | 22% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 25% | 30% | 25% | 22% | 21% 21% 23% 24% 21% 24% | 20% | 23% | 23% 22% 25% 29% 14% | 24% | 20% | 19%
Prayer or religion 10% | 8% | 12% | 11% | 7% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% 10% 8% 4% 16% | 10% | 12% | 13% 5% 9% 13% 11% | 10% | 10% | 10%
A hobby or activity you enjoy 9% | 12% | 7% | 12% | 10% | 8% 4% | 11% | 4% | 10% 10% 9% 7% 6% 10% [ 10% | 10% 6% 12% 8% 18% 5% 10% | 9% 12%
Exercise or physical activity 16% | 18% | 14% | 17% | 27% | 10% | 7% | 18% | 13% | 15% | 23% 12% | 17% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 21% 16% 3% 24% | 17% | 18% | 14%
Something else 3% | 4% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 3% 1% 4% 3% 11% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% | 3% 4%
Don't know/No opinion 4% | 2% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% | 6% | 1% | 3% | 7% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 7% 6% 2% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3% | 0% 7%
Q34. Wrapping things up today, how hopeful are you that most people who are experiencing mental health concerns during this pandemic will be able to fully recover as life returns to normal? Would you say you are
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | NYC | Subs | Upst | Yes No Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other [ <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White | /Black | Latino | Dem | Rep | Other
Very hopeful 34% | 39% | 30% | 33% | 32% | 35% | 38% | 36% | 28% | 34% | 41% 31% | 38% | 38% | 35% | 28% | 33% | 35% | 35% 35% 39% 30% | 36% | 37% | 28%
Somewhat hopeful 51% | 48% | 54% | 52% | 57% | 46% | 47% | 52% | 52% | 49% | 49% 52% | 50% | 51% | 53% | 50% | 46% | 52% | 54% 50% 52% 51% | 53% | 49% | 51%
Not very hopeful 10% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 9% | 12% | 8% | 8% | 14% | 10% 7% 12% 7% 9% 7% | 15% | 12% | 10% 9% 9% 8% 15% | 8% | 7% | 16%
Not at all hopeful 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% | 6% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 1% | 3% 2% 0% 4% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% | 1% 3%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 36%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 25%

Other 29%
Age

18 to 34 30%

35to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 36%

No 63%
Income

Less than $50,000 32%

$50,000 - $100,000 31%

$100,000 or more 31%
Gender

Male 47%

Female 52%
Ethnicity

White 59%

African American/Black 14%

Latino 16%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 48%

Republican 24%

Independent/Other 27%

COMD Spring 2021
April 27 - May 5, 2021
751 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 4.2%

COMD2021 Crosstabs.xlsx
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